Form PTO-1595	1907689	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01)	PAIENIS UNL	✓ U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	- AILNIO ONL	'			
Tab settings	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	l l	and address of receiving party(ies)			
Minoru Takada	Name:	Nissei ASB Machine Co., Ltd.			
Koichi Sato					
Kazuyuki Yokobayashi Shyuichi Ogihara		I Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🕻 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment 📮 Merg	ger	Street Address: 4586-3 Koo Komoro-shi			
□ Security Agreement □ Char	nge of Name	o-Ken, JAPAN			
Other					
	City:	State:Zip:			
Execution Date:	Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🕻 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number		6/4/01			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
		ent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/874,557	2.7 5.0				
Add	 itional numbers attached? ☐ Y	es 🖏 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom con	rrespondence 6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:		10.00			
	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Name:	™ End	closed			
Cislo & Thomas LLP	21783	to denesit account			
Internal Control	Au	thorized to be charged to deposit account			
		A coccupt number:			
		t account number:			
233 Wilshire Boulevard, Su Street Address:	ite 900	1			
Sifeet Address	03-2030	J			
		uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City:Santa Monica_State:_CAZi	p: (Attach d	induition on the first of the f			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following the principal document.					
is a true copy of the original document. David L. Hoffman, Esq. Date					
Name of Person Signing	nages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Total number of pages i

12/04/2001 LMMELLER 00000023 09874557

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Minoru Takada, Koichi Sato, Kazuyuki Yokobayashi and Shyuichi Ogihara, residing at 3-2-56, Tokida, Ueda-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan; 1-6-1, Chuo, Ueda-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan; Oaza Suwagata 3050, Ueda-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan; and 461-1, Oaza Ichi, Komoro-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled INJECTION STRETCH BLOW MOLDING APPARATUS AND METHOD, and executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS **Nissei ASB Machine** Co., Ltd., a Japan corporation, having a place of business at 4586-3 Koo Komoro-shi, Nagano-Ken, Japan (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I hereunto set my har	nd this 17 day of	May , 19 <mark>95</mark> .
		<u>Minosu</u> √a Minoru Takada	kada
STATE OF COUNTY OF)		
evidence) to be the per	noru Takada personally known son whose name is subscribed same in his authorized capacity pon behalf of which the persor	and that by his sig	inature on the instrument the
		WITNESS my hand	
		Signature of Notary	/

PATENT REEL: 012328 FRAME: 0201

PRECORDED: 12/03/2001

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my	hand this 17 d	ay of <u>May</u>	, 19 <u>95</u> ,
		<u> Xoichi</u> Koichi Sato	Sato	
STATE OF COUNTY OF)			
On personally appeared Koichi evidence) to be the person that he executed the same person, or the entity upon the entity of the same person, or the entity upon the entity of the entity	whose name is subscribe in his authorized capaci	ed to the within in ty, and that by h	istrument and ackn his signature on the	owledged to me
		WITNESS my	hand and official s	eai.
	* * * * .	Signature of N	lotary	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my	hand this 17 d	ay of May	, 19 <u>95</u> .
		Xazayu Kazuyuki Yoko	ki Yokol	bayaski
STATE OF COUNTY OF)			
On personally appeared Kazuyi satisfactory evidence) to be acknowledged to me that he the instrument the person, or	e the person whose reexecuted the same in h	name is subscrib nis authorized cap	ed to the within bacity, and that by	instrument and his signature on
		WITNESS my	hand and official so	eal.
		Signature of N	lotary	
	* * * * *	. * * * *	14 a aa	1095
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my			
		Shyuichi O	chi Ogilion	<u>, ø</u>
STATE OF COUNTY OF)			
On personally appeared Shyu satisfactory evidence) to acknowledged to me that he instrument the person,	be the person whose	his authorized ca	pacity, and that by	his signature on
			hand and official s	
		Signature of I	Notary	

PATENT REEL: 012328 FRAME: 0202